4/27/25, 8:38 AM 2025 Race for Equality Results

ca Results For
yw 2025 Race for Equality X

Northeast Indiana Fort Wayne, IN 46805

Timing Services provided by Rotpac Racing (Z. Questions About Results? Get in touch!

2025 < 5K Walk/Run Overall Results <  All Results w Detailed View

Use Ctrl + Click (Windows) or CMD + Click (Mac) to sort by multiple columns. 0K

Search by name, bib number, town, etc... Q ] = G
M
1 179 D Dre\{v M 1 23 1 Overall Huntington IN 16:09.36
Davis 1 M1524
2 58 P Pam?h M 2 14 1 MO0114  New Haven IN 20:14.02
Allgeier
3 157 \nggnstra M 3 30 1 M2534  Fort Wayne IN 20:14.73
4 181 M g/la;g;]ew M 4 33 2 M2534  Fort Wayne IN 21:12.09
u
5 122 T g " M 5 11 2 MO114  Fort Wayne IN 22:08.14
ue
6 69 J j?l]:k M 6 54 1 M4554  Fort Wayne IN 22:15.67
F
7 73 J Ja,ne”e . F 1 42 1 Overall 22:16.77
Wiebelhaus-Finger 1 F3544
8 176 D (D;?gls M 7 14 3 MO0114  Fort Wayne IN 22:28.14
y
9 128 M [A;Sthslle F 2 29 1 F2534 22:33.09
|
116 M 8 36 M3544 Antwer OH 22:56.64
10 C gallfhan 1 )
uster
11 144 M II;A:;Ener M 9 42 2 M3544  Fort Wayne IN 23:10.82
12 13 A C?l[lokn M 10 50 2 M4554  Fort Wayne IN 23:18.87
13 199 J :;:;:Ier:'nan M 11 49 3 M4554  Fort Wayne IN 23:30.73
14 78 D BZELeIIe F 3 33 2 F2534  New Haven IN 23:27.84
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15 135 C gg:irzt(;?:e F 4 37 2 F3544 Fort Wayne IN 23:33.97
16 15 L Ilg?gli(irski F 5 28 3 F2534  Fort Wayne IN 23:43.25
17 71 M wa::e M 12 39 3 M3544  Fort Wayne IN 23:49.16
18 124 B 3lejr;intance M 13 36 4 M3544 Auburn IN 23:49.26
19 220 #/?r?:ennt M 14 51 4 M4554  Fort Wayne IN 24:22.66
20 190 R (F\;?lle:rnd F M 15 69 1 M6574  Fort Wayne IN 24:28.53
21 121 T ;ruaevlils M 16 39 5 M3544  Fort Wayne IN 24:50.69
22 167 \I{I(:)?jlluka M 17 40 6 M3544  Fort Wayne IN 25:22.39
23 239 A ﬁies:rion F 6 47 1 F4554  Fort Wayne IN 25:40.52
24 67 J él:laigory F 7 58 1 F5564  Fort Wayne IN 25:46.74
25 63 S 2:?tvzvrr:11n F 8 46 2 F4554  Fort Wayne IN 25:57.88
26 31 T ;Lec;/titn M 18 22 2 M1524 25:55.20
27 66 K Eglrlr):es F 9 52 3 F4554  Fort Wayne IN 26:04.80
28 123 D Ei?IVid M 19 34 3 M2534  Fort Wayne IN 26:00.68
29 119 B g:aeat::h M 20 30 4 M2534 26:25.79
30 8 C ‘(;Jﬁgsn F 10 27 4 F2534  Fort Wayne IN 27:04.39
31 168 L h?)r:i?(n M 21 14 4 MO0114  Fort Wayne IN 26:58.54
32 143 A éiTesto F 11 50 4 F4554  Fort Wayne IN 27:03.89
—_ A
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34 16 A 'IAr‘:E:ronr;)i M 23 19 3 M1524  Fort Wayne IN 27:39.05
35 80 B \?\;:Irtlgzls F 12 40 3 F3544  Fort Wayne IN 27:37.15
36 1 A 'é‘::::‘r:;lz F 13 42 4 F3544  Fort Wayne IN 27:40.62
37 84 K §éncks M 24 11 5 MO0114 27:38.12
38 22 C gg:itian M 25 54 5 M4554  Fort Wayne IN 28:07.59
39 26 B g:la:rt M 26 35 7 M3544 Huntington IN 28:19.51
40 86 A ﬁlr:;a"r;i F 14 30 5 F2534  Fort Wayne IN 28:25.73
41 136 B Eﬁ‘l;e M 27 30 5 M2534 28:24.05
42 74 A é?irin?rrr]lne F 15 46 5 F4554  Fort Wayne IN 28:51.27
43 188 égf::th F 16 51 6 F4554  Fort Wayne IN 28:54.67
44 62 E g)nl:\iIIZster F 17 50 7 F4554  Fort Wayne IN 28:53.01
45 149 S gcr::lith M 28 39 8 M3544  Fort Wayne IN 28:55.57
46 185 G '(Iéi?lrr)l/el M 29 61 2 M5564 Convoy OH 30:04.26
47 198 M glrir?:ﬁ”e F 18 56 2 F5564  Fort Wayne IN 30:12.89
48 25 M mg:& F 19 40 5 F3544  Fort Wayne IN 30:23.78
49 60 '?':::Iiee F 20 35 6 F3544  Fort Wayne IN 30:26.13
50 132 J égr:;Tg: M 30 19 4 M1524  Fort Wayne IN 30:37.77
51 32 N Il;llﬁ:(zzi M 31 44 9 M3544 Hamilton IN 31:06.90
LN i | HPN
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53 5 v \I\Gi;lrjl;een M 32 36 10 M3544  Fort Wayne IN 31:32.97
54 125 A ':‘nr;ir;\:v M 33 39 11 M3544  Fort Wayne IN 31:37.16
55 70 S gl:c?\';r}; F 22 51 8 F4554 C°'girt';bia IN  31:54.20
56 117 D gg\l:igdherty M 34 53 6 M4554  Fort Wayne IN 31:54.65
57 76 M :\:A;(;g:ﬁil M 35 53 7 M4554  Fort Wayne IN 32:26.06
58 77 L (IE(;:idelli F 23 49 9 F4554 Fort Wayne IN 32:26.06
59 68 S gtee;/rege M 36 45 8 M4554  Fort Wayne IN 33:05.31
60 140 A éll:');lsman F 24 39 7 F3544  Fort Wayne IN 33:37.42
61 208 G (G;ic?sihorn F 25 27 6 F2534  Fort Wayne IN 34:04.45
62 171 A élaet)((arson M 37 40 12 M3544  Fort Wayne IN 34:53.56
63 150 N gi?:rilyon ds F 26 71 1 F6574  Fort Wayne IN 34:30.10
64 169 R Eﬂa:rign F 27 39 8 F3544  Fort Wayne IN 34:46.12
65 130 G ﬁbat M 38 12 6 MO0114  Fort Wayne IN 34:53.38
66 139 S ﬁ/?c:?ales F 28 44 9 F3544 35:27.57
67 18 C g:‘lcrli(stian M 39 24 5 M1524  Fort Wayne IN 35:35.21
68 129 G ggstser M 40 75 1 M7599  Fort Wayne IN 35:26.44
69 114 A éﬁﬂ?: M 41 13 7 MO114  Fort Wayne IN 36:09.94
70 158 P z?(;[ey M 42 47 9 M4554  Fort Wayne IN 36:26.68
e Twiak
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Jodi
Leamon

Nina
Williams

Alexis
Damerell

Christy
Gripp

David
Palmer

Evan
Mower

Ronald
Seymour

Michelle
Bailey

David
Bailey

Barb
Wearley

Barbara
Brothers

William
Nichols

Diann
Solloway

Shauna
Wagner

Andrew
Wagner

Courtney
Beach

Anna

Vandekeere

Timothy
Moore
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11
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13
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F4554

F2534

F1524

F6574

M5564

M2534

M3544

F4554

M4554

F7599

F4554

M6574

F5564

F4554

M1524

F2534

F3544

M2534
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Fort Wayne

Fort Wayne

Fort Wayne

Fort Wayne

Fort Wayne

Huntertown

Fort Wayne

Huntertown

Brookline
Village

Columbia

City

Fort Wayne

Fort Wayne

Fort Wayne
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36:22.13

36:33.00

37:04.05

37:14.50

38:03.24

38:09.50

38:56.59

39:32.17

39:33.02

39:36.41

40:01.56

40:19.17

40:44.96

41:23.66

41:23.66

41:59.84

42:07.46

42:34.81
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91 85
92 214
93 23
94 162
95 170
96 4

97 159
98 30
99 28
100 187
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Abby
Griffiths

Beverly
hoban

Dawn
Doak

Tommy
Burris

Danielle
Peterson

Cynthia
Owens

Kelli
Sidey

H.
Thomas

Bradley
Thomas

Kay
Cozad

Age Group/Division Results »

Male Overal

Female Overall

Female 15 -

Janelle
Wiebelhaus-Finger

24

179
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Click here to see more.

73 42

Click here to see more.
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12

13
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F 42 32
F 43 74
F 44 54
M 50 25
F 45 38
F 46 61
F 47 44
M 51 5
M 52 40
F 48 68
Page{ 1 Jofz [ 100 }per page

F2534

F6574

F4554

M2534

F3544

F5564

F3544

MO0114

M3544

F6574
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Fort Wayne

Fort Wayne

Fort Wayne

Fort Wayne

Fort Wayne

Fort Wayne

Huntington IN US
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43:21.67

45:28.11

45:07.57

45:19.12

45:59.84

45:52.32

45:52.08

46:06.14

46:06.85

45:56.22

Next >

16:09.29

22:16.36
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Female 25- 34

Michelle
Lortie

Female 35-44

Janelle

2025 Race for Equality Results

Click here to see more.

128 29 9 F

Click here to see more.

73 42 7 F

Wiebelhaus-Finger

Female 45 - 54
] Aisha
Pearson
Female 55 - 64
Julie
Gregory
Female 65 -74
Nancy
Simmonds
Female 75-99
; Barb
Wearley
Male 1-14
; Patrich
Aligeier

Click here to see more.

239 47 23 F Fort Wayne IN US

Click here to see more.

67 58 24 F Fort Wayne IN US

Click here to see more.

150 71 63 F Fort Wayne IN US

Click here to see more.

134 75 81 F Huntertown IN US

Click here to see more.

58 14 2 M New Haven IN US

Click here to see more.
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22:33.09

22:16.77

25:40.52

25:46.74

34:30.1

39:36.41

20:14.02
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1 Dre\{v 179 23 1 M Huntington IN US 16:09.36
Davis
Click here to see more.
Male 25 - 34
1 Rob 157 30 3 M Fort Wayne IN US 20:14.73
Veenstra
Click here to see more.
Male 35 - 44
1 Callahan 116 36 10 M Antwerp OH US 22:56.64
Custer
Click here to see more.
Male 45 - 54
1 Jeff 69 54 6 M Fort Wayne IN US 22:15.67
Junk
Click here to see more.
Male 55 - 64
1 E,d 65 63 33 M us 27:11.74
Lill
Click here to see more.
Male 65 - 74
R,aymond F 190 69 20 M Fort Wayne IN US 24:28.53
Gildner
Click here to see more.
Male 75-99
Giles 129 75 68 M Fort Wayne IN US 35:26.44
Porter

Click here to see more.
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