



Results For
2025 Race for Equality
Fort Wayne, IN 46805



Timing Services provided by [Rotpac Racing](#). Questions About Results? [Get in touch!](#)

2025 5K Walk/Run Overall Results All Results Detailed View

Use Ctrl + Click (Windows) or CMD + Click (Mac) to sort by multiple columns. OK

Search by name, bib number, town, etc...



Place	Bib	Name	Gender	Gender Place	Age	Age Place	Age Group	City	State	Clock Time
1	179	Drew Davis	M	1	23	1	M Overall M1524	Huntington	IN	16:09.36
2	58	Patrich Allgeier	M	2	14	1	M0114	New Haven	IN	20:14.02
3	157	Rob Veenstra	M	3	30	1	M2534	Fort Wayne	IN	20:14.73
4	181	Matthew Busch	M	4	33	2	M2534	Fort Wayne	IN	21:12.09
5	122	T. Buell	M	5	11	2	M0114	Fort Wayne	IN	22:08.14
6	69	Jeff Junk	M	6	54	1	M4554	Fort Wayne	IN	22:15.67
7	73	Janelle Wiebelhaus-Finger	F	1	42	1	F Overall F3544			22:16.77
8	176	Davis Gray	M	7	14	3	M0114	Fort Wayne	IN	22:28.14
9	128	Michelle Lortie	F	2	29	1	F2534			22:33.09
10	116	Callahan Custer	M	8	36	1	M3544	Antwerp	OH	22:56.64
11	144	Mark Doepner	M	9	42	2	M3544	Fort Wayne	IN	23:10.82
12	13	Aaron Vnuk	M	10	50	2	M4554	Fort Wayne	IN	23:18.87
13	199	Justin Heffernan	M	11	49	3	M4554	Fort Wayne	IN	23:30.73
14	78	Danielle Dehr	F	3	33	2	F2534	New Haven	IN	23:27.84

Donate

Place	Bib	Name	Gender	Gender Place	Age	Age Place	Age Group	City	State	Clock Time
15	135	C Christina Carradine	F	4	37	2	F3544	Fort Wayne	IN	23:33.97
16	15	L Lacie Piekarski	F	5	28	3	F2534	Fort Wayne	IN	23:43.25
17	71	M Matt White	M	12	39	3	M3544	Fort Wayne	IN	23:49.16
18	124	B Ben Quaintance	M	13	36	4	M3544	Auburn	IN	23:49.26
19	220	J Jason Vincent	M	14	51	4	M4554	Fort Wayne	IN	24:22.66
20	190	R Raymond F Gildner	M	15	69	1	M6574	Fort Wayne	IN	24:28.53
21	121	T Travis Buell	M	16	39	5	M3544	Fort Wayne	IN	24:50.69
22	167	J Joshua Houck	M	17	40	6	M3544	Fort Wayne	IN	25:22.39
23	239	A Aisha Pearson	F	6	47	1	F4554	Fort Wayne	IN	25:40.52
24	67	J Julie Gregory	F	7	58	1	F5564	Fort Wayne	IN	25:46.74
25	63	S Shawna Stutzman	F	8	46	2	F4554	Fort Wayne	IN	25:57.88
26	31	T Trevin Scott	M	18	22	2	M1524			25:55.20
27	66	K Kelly Barnes	F	9	52	3	F4554	Fort Wayne	IN	26:04.80
28	123	D David Lill	M	19	34	3	M2534	Fort Wayne	IN	26:00.68
29	119	B Brett Beach	M	20	30	4	M2534			26:25.79
30	8	C Claire Wilson	F	10	27	4	F2534	Fort Wayne	IN	27:04.39
31	168	L Landon Houck	M	21	14	4	M0114	Fort Wayne	IN	26:58.54
32	143	A Amy Jo Sites	F	11	50	4	F4554	Fort Wayne	IN	27:03.89

Donate

Place	Bib	Name	Gender	Gender Place	Age	Age Place	Age Group	City	State	Clock Time
34	16	(A) Anthony Imbimbo	M	23	19	3	M1524	Fort Wayne	IN	27:39.05
35	80	(B) Brandy Walters	F	12	40	3	F3544	Fort Wayne	IN	27:37.15
36	1	(A) Amanda Framme	F	13	42	4	F3544	Fort Wayne	IN	27:40.62
37	84	(K) K. Jencks	M	24	11	5	M0114			27:38.12
38	22	(C) Christian Doak	M	25	54	5	M4554	Fort Wayne	IN	28:07.59
39	26	(B) Brian Stuart	M	26	35	7	M3544	Huntington	IN	28:19.51
40	86	(A) Amani Khalil	F	14	30	5	F2534	Fort Wayne	IN	28:25.73
41	136	(B) Blake Lehr	M	27	30	5	M2534			28:24.05
42	74	(A) Adrienne Grimm	F	15	46	5	F4554	Fort Wayne	IN	28:51.27
43	188	() Asenath Garza	F	16	51	6	F4554	Fort Wayne	IN	28:54.67
44	62	(E) Emily Sylvester	F	17	50	7	F4554	Fort Wayne	IN	28:53.01
45	149	(S) Scott Smith	M	28	39	8	M3544	Fort Wayne	IN	28:55.57
46	185	(G) Gary Tinnel	M	29	61	2	M5564	Convoy	OH	30:04.26
47	198	(M) Michelle Smurl	F	18	56	2	F5564	Fort Wayne	IN	30:12.89
48	25	(M) Marie Mante	F	19	40	5	F3544	Fort Wayne	IN	30:23.78
49	60	() Brittnie Teeple	F	20	35	6	F3544	Fort Wayne	IN	30:26.13
50	132	(J) Jonathon Compton	M	30	19	4	M1524	Fort Wayne	IN	30:37.77
51	32	(N) Nick Polizzi	M	31	44	9	M3544	Hamilton	IN	31:06.90
		() Elia								

 Donate

Place	Bib	Name	Gender	Gender Place	Age	Age Place	Age Group	City	State	Clock Time
53	5	(V) Vinnie Nguyen	M	32	36	10	M3544	Fort Wayne	IN	31:32.97
54	125	(A) Andrew Mason	M	33	39	11	M3544	Fort Wayne	IN	31:37.16
55	70	(S) Sherry Brown	F	22	51	8	F4554	Columbia City	IN	31:54.20
56	117	(D) David Daugherty	M	34	53	6	M4554	Fort Wayne	IN	31:54.65
57	76	(M) Michael Cardelli	M	35	53	7	M4554	Fort Wayne	IN	32:26.06
58	77	(L) Lori Cardelli	F	23	49	9	F4554	Fort Wayne	IN	32:26.06
59	68	(S) Steve George	M	36	45	8	M4554	Fort Wayne	IN	33:05.31
60	140	(A) April Grossman	F	24	39	7	F3544	Fort Wayne	IN	33:37.42
61	208	(G) Gigi Goshorn	F	25	27	6	F2534	Fort Wayne	IN	34:04.45
62	171	(A) Alex Peterson	M	37	40	12	M3544	Fort Wayne	IN	34:53.56
63	150	(N) Nancy Simmonds	F	26	71	1	F6574	Fort Wayne	IN	34:30.10
64	169	(R) Raven Morton	F	27	39	8	F3544	Fort Wayne	IN	34:46.12
65	130	(G) G. Apat	M	38	12	6	M0114	Fort Wayne	IN	34:53.38
66	139	(S) sara Morales	F	28	44	9	F3544			35:27.57
67	18	(C) Christian Dick	M	39	24	5	M1524	Fort Wayne	IN	35:35.21
68	129	(G) Giles Porter	M	40	75	1	M7599	Fort Wayne	IN	35:26.44
69	114	(A) Ayden Shilts	M	41	13	7	M0114	Fort Wayne	IN	36:09.94
70	158	(P) Pat Sidey	M	42	47	9	M4554	Fort Wayne	IN	36:26.68
		(T) Trieb								

 Donate

Place	Bib	Name	Gender	Gender Place	Age	Age Place	Age Group	City	State	Clock Time
72	195	(J) Jodi Leamon	F	30	49	11	F4554	Fort Wayne	IN	36:22.13
73	19	(N) Nina Williams	F	31	30	7	F2534	Fort Wayne	IN	36:33.00
74	20	(A) Alexis Damerell	F	32	22	2	F1524	Fort Wayne	IN	37:04.05
75	72	(C) Christy Gripp	F	33	68	2	F6574	Fort Wayne	IN	37:14.50
76	79	(D) David Palmer	M	43	55	3	M5564	Fort Wayne	IN	38:03.24
77	196	(E) Evan Mower	M	44	32	6	M2534	Huntertown	IN	38:09.50
78	120	(R) Ronald Seymour	M	45	36	13	M3544	Fort Wayne	IN	38:56.59
79	147	(M) Michelle Bailey	F	34	50	12	F4554			39:32.17
80	148	(D) David Bailey	M	46	51	10	M4554			39:33.02
81	134	(B) Barb Wearley	F	35	75	1	F7599	Huntertown	IN	39:36.41
82	184	(B) Barbara Brothers	F	36	54	13	F4554	Brookline Village	MA	40:01.56
83	209	(W) William Nichols	M	47	66	2	M6574	Columbia City	IN	40:19.17
84	229	(D) Diann Solloway	F	37	60	3	F5564	Fort Wayne	IN	40:44.96
85	154	(S) Shauna Wagner	F	38	47	14	F4554			41:23.66
86	155	(A) Andrew Wagner	M	48	16	6	M1524			41:23.66
87	118	(C) Courtney Beach	F	39	28	8	F2534			41:59.84
88	192	(A) Anna Vandekeere	F	40	41	10	F3544	Fort Wayne	IN	42:07.46
89	153	(T) Timothy Moore	M	49	25	7	M2534	Fort Wayne	IN	42:34.81
		(A) Allison								

Donate

Place	Bib	Name	Gender	Gender Place	Age	Age Place	Age Group	City	State	Clock Time
91	85	(A) Abby Griffiths	F	42	32	9	F2534	Fort Wayne	IN	43:21.67
92	214	(B) Beverly hoban	F	43	74	3	F6574			45:28.11
93	23	(D) Dawn Doak	F	44	54	15	F4554	Fort Wayne	IN	45:07.57
94	162	(T) Tommy Burris	M	50	25	8	M2534	Fort Wayne	IN	45:19.12
95	170	(D) Danielle Peterson	F	45	38	12	F3544	Fort Wayne	IN	45:59.84
96	4	(C) Cynthia Owens	F	46	61	4	F5564			45:52.32
97	159	(O) Kelli Sidey	F	47	44	13	F3544	Fort Wayne	IN	45:52.08
98	30	(H) H. Thomas	M	51	5	8	M0114			46:06.14
99	28	(B) Bradley Thomas	M	52	40	14	M3544			46:06.85
100	187	(K) Kay Cozad	F	48	68	4	F6574	Fort Wayne	IN	45:56.22

< Previous

Page 1 of 2 100 per page

Next >

Age Group/Division Results ^

Male Overall

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Drew Davis	179	23	1	M	Huntington IN US	16:09.29

[Click here to see more.](#)

Female Overall

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Janelle Wiebelhaus-Finger	73	42	7	F		22:16.36

[Click here to see more.](#)

Female 15 - 24

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
-------	------	-----	-----	---------	--------	----------	------

Donate

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
-------	------	-----	-----	---------	--------	----------	------

[Click here to see more.](#)

Female 25 - 34

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
-------	------	-----	-----	---------	--------	----------	------

1	Michelle Lortie	128	29	9	F		22:33.09
---	------------------------	-----	----	---	---	--	----------

[Click here to see more.](#)

Female 35 - 44

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
-------	------	-----	-----	---------	--------	----------	------

1	Janelle Wiebelhaus-Finger	73	42	7	F		22:16.77
---	----------------------------------	----	----	---	---	--	----------

[Click here to see more.](#)

Female 45 - 54

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
-------	------	-----	-----	---------	--------	----------	------

1	Aisha Pearson	239	47	23	F	Fort Wayne IN US	25:40.52
---	----------------------	-----	----	----	---	------------------	----------

[Click here to see more.](#)

Female 55 - 64

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
-------	------	-----	-----	---------	--------	----------	------

1	Julie Gregory	67	58	24	F	Fort Wayne IN US	25:46.74
---	----------------------	----	----	----	---	------------------	----------

[Click here to see more.](#)

Female 65 - 74

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
-------	------	-----	-----	---------	--------	----------	------

1	Nancy Simmonds	150	71	63	F	Fort Wayne IN US	34:30.1
---	-----------------------	-----	----	----	---	------------------	---------

[Click here to see more.](#)

Female 75 - 99

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
-------	------	-----	-----	---------	--------	----------	------

1	Barb Wearley	134	75	81	F	Huntertown IN US	39:36.41
---	---------------------	-----	----	----	---	------------------	----------

[Click here to see more.](#)

Male 1 - 14

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
-------	------	-----	-----	---------	--------	----------	------

1	Patrich Allgeier	58	14	2	M	New Haven IN US	20:14.02
---	-------------------------	----	----	---	---	-----------------	----------

[Click here to see more.](#)

[Donate](#)

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Drew Davis	179	23	1	M	Huntington IN US	16:09.36

[Click here to see more.](#)

Male 25 - 34

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Rob Veenstra	157	30	3	M	Fort Wayne IN US	20:14.73

[Click here to see more.](#)

Male 35 - 44

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Callahan Custer	116	36	10	M	Antwerp OH US	22:56.64

[Click here to see more.](#)

Male 45 - 54

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Jeff Junk	69	54	6	M	Fort Wayne IN US	22:15.67

[Click here to see more.](#)

Male 55 - 64

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Ed Lill	65	63	33	M	US	27:11.74

[Click here to see more.](#)

Male 65 - 74

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Raymond F Gildner	190	69	20	M	Fort Wayne IN US	24:28.53

[Click here to see more.](#)

Male 75 - 99

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Giles Porter	129	75	68	M	Fort Wayne IN US	35:26.44

[Click here to see more.](#)



[Donate](#)